Pfingsten Closes Another Critical Power Services Add-on

Unified Power Acquires Power Protection Services, LLC

Chicago, Illinois - November 24, 2014

Pfingsten Partners, L.L.C. ("Pfingsten") announces that an affiliate of its portfolio company, Unified Power Holdings, L.L.C. ("Unified Power") has acquired Power Protection Services, LLC ("PPS") in Mesquite, TX. PPS provides critical maintenance services and equipment for uninterruptible power supplies, battery systems, backup generator units, and other critical power sources.

"Like Unified Power, PPS has grown via a strong commitment to its customers and employees. We share the same values and long-term approach to building a business" said Chris Roach, Unified Power's President and Chief Operating Officer.

This is Unified Power's third strategic acquisition since Pfingsten became the majority shareholder in January 2011. The transaction is part of Pfingsten's strategy to create a leading national, independent service provider for the critical power industry, offering a full range of preventative, remedial and emergency maintenance services, batteries and associated critical power equipment.

The transaction was completed on November 14, 2014. To learn more about Unified Power or PPS, visit www.unifiedpowerusa.com and www.ppsups.com.

About Pfingsten

Pfingsten is an operationally focused private equity firm formed in 1989. From its headquarters in Chicago, IL and representative offices in ChangAn, China and New Delhi, India, the firm builds better businesses through operational improvements, professional management practices, global capabilities and profitable business growth rather than financial engineering. Since completing its first investment in 1991, Pfingsten has raised four investment funds with total commitments of approximately \$1.0 billion and has acquired 99 manufacturing, distribution and business services companies. For more information, visit pfingsten.com.